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SMARTCONT LLP
REGISTERED NUMBER: OC380929

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank

Note

CREDITORS: amounts falling due within

one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

NET ASSETS ATTRIBUTABLE TO MEMBERS

REPRESENTED BY:

Loans and other debts due to members

within one year
Other amounts

Members' other interests
Members' capital classified as equity
Other reserves classified as equity

2015,
$ $
1,860
334,390
336,250
(1,883)
334,367
334,367
19,745
1,605
313,017
314,622
334,367

2014
$ $
1,173,800
2,691
1,176,491
(833,210)
343,281
343,281
19,745
1,605
321,931
323,536
343,281
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- SMARTCONT LLP

ABBREVIATED BAI;ANCE SHEET (continued)
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015

2015 2014
Note $ $

TOTAL MEMBERS' INTERESTS
Loans and other debts due to members 19,745 19,745
Members' other interests 314,622 323,536

334,367 : 343,281

The members consider that the LLP is entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under the
provisions of section 477 of the Companies Act 2006, as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships
(Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 (“the Act").

- The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act
2006, as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act
2006) Regulations 2008, with respect to accounting records and for preparing financial statements which give a
true and fair view of the state of affairs of the LLP as at 31 December 2015 and of its loss for the year in
accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 of the Act and which otherwise comply with the
requirements of the Companies Act 2006, as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit)
(Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008, relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to
the LLP.

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to
LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006, as applied by The Limited
Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008, were
approved and authorised for issue by the members and were signed on their behalf on 3 August 2016.

Willem Marthinus de Beer on behalf of Tamian Systems Ltd.
Designated member

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these financial statements.
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SMARTCONT LLP

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1.1 Basis of preparation of financial statements

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have
been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting
Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008) and the requirements of the Statement of
Recommended Practice "Accounting by Limited Liability Partnerships".

1.2 Turnover

Turnover comprises revenue recognised by the LLP in respect of goods and services supplied
during the year, exclusive of Value Added Tax and trade discounts.
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SMARTCONT LLP

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

2. DEBTORS

Debtors include $1,860 (2074 - $1,173,800) falling due after more than one year.

3. LOANS AND OTHER DEBTS DUE TO MEMBERS

2015 2014
$ $
Amounts due to members 19,745 19,745

Loans and other debts due to members rank equally with debts due to ordinary creditors in the event of
a winding up.
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