Registered number: OC380929

### **SMARTCONT LLP**

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015



## SMARTCONT LLP REGISTERED NUMBER: OC380929

# ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015

			2015		2014
	Note	\$	\$	\$	\$
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors .	2	1,860		1,173,800	
Cash at bank		334,390		2,691	
	•	336,250		1,176,491	
CREDITORS: amounts falling due within one year		(1,883)		(833, 210)	
NET CURRENT ASSETS	•		334,367		343,281
NET ASSETS ATTRIBUTABLE TO MEM	BERS	•	334,367	- -	343,281
REPRESENTED BY:					
Loans and other debts due to members within one year	<b>3</b>				
Other amounts			19,745		19,745
Members' other interests					
Members' capital classified as equity		1,605		1,605	
Other reserves classified as equity		313,017		321,931	
	•		314,622		323,536
		•	334,367	-	343,281

#### **SMARTCONT LLP**

#### ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued) **AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015**

	Note	2015 \$	2014 \$
TOTAL MEMBERS' INTERESTS		·	•
Loans and other debts due to members		19,745	19,745
Members' other interests		314,622	323,536
		334,367	343,281

The members consider that the LLP is entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under the provisions of section 477 of the Companies Act 2006, as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 ("the Act").

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006, as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008, with respect to accounting records and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the LLP as at 31 December 2015 and of its loss for the year in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 of the Act and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006, as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008, relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the LLP.

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006, as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008, were approved and authorised for issue by the members and were signed on their behalf on 3 August 2016.

Willem Marthinus de Beer on behalf of Tamian Systems Ltd.

Designated member

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these financial statements.

#### **SMARTCONT LLP**

#### NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

#### 1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

#### 1.1 Basis of preparation of financial statements

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008) and the requirements of the Statement of Recommended Practice "Accounting by Limited Liability Partnerships".

#### 1.2 Turnover

Turnover comprises revenue recognised by the LLP in respect of goods and services supplied during the year, exclusive of Value Added Tax and trade discounts.

#### **SMARTCONT LLP**

### NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

#### 2. DEBTORS

Debtors include \$1,860 (2014 - \$1,173,800) falling due after more than one year.

#### 3. LOANS AND OTHER DEBTS DUE TO MEMBERS

	2015	2014
	\$	\$
Amounts due to members	19,745	19,745

Loans and other debts due to members rank equally with debts due to ordinary creditors in the event of a winding up.